development capabilities across media formats?

As per RFP

4 Blue Bird 

Advertising

Section - Earnest 

Money Deposit & 

Tender Fee

Page 5 The Bidder has to deposit an initial earnest money 

of Rs. 1,00,000/- (Rupees One Lac only) and 

Tender Fees of Rs. 5,900/- (Five Thousand Nine 

Hundred only) in the below Chhattisgarh Samvad 

Bank A/C.

I would like to confirm whether the EMD is exempted for 

agencies registered under MSME. 

No specific 

exemption/ 

relaxation 

applicable for 

MSME/Startups

Tender Reference Number: 2144 Dated: